by Mortgage dated 17

th
 day of January, 

2006,  and recorded in the Office of the 
Cook County, Illinois Recorder of Deeds 
on A p r i l  2 5 ,  2006 as document 
number 0 6 1 1 5 4 8 0 0 1 , conveyed to 
the Village of Oak Park, to secure an 
Installment Note for FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars 
($15,000.00) with interest payable as 
therein provided, certain premises in 
Cook County, Illinois, described as 
follows: 

LOT 18 IN BLOCK 1 GREENDALE, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 40 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 60 ACRES OF THE 
WEST HALF OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER (EXCEPT THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF